

BID		Engineer's Estimate		Terramark General		Lewis and Tibbitts, Inc.		Graniterock		Granite Construction Co.		Guerra Construction		Redgwick Construction Co.		Galeb Paving, Inc.		
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	
Bid Schedule I																		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 43,497.00	\$ 43,497.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Area Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 64,874.00	\$ 64,874.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 123,884.00	\$ 123,884.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 338,700.00	\$ 338,700.00	\$ 226,309.00	\$ 226,309.00
5	Supplemental Work	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Cut	600	CY	\$ -	\$ 117.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 197,400.00
7	Net Import	625	CY	\$ -	\$ 25.40	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 99,062.50
Bid Schedule I Total:					\$ 345,888.00	\$ 384,750.00	\$ 474,125.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$ 380,550.00	\$ 708,700.00	\$ 742,645.00							
Bid Schedule II																		
1	Concrete Sidewalk and Flatwork	6,500	SF	\$ -	\$ 12.15	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	City Standard ADA Access Ramps	3	EA	\$ -	\$ 4,977.35	\$ 14,932.05	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Crub and Gutter (1" Pan)	80	LF	\$ -	\$ 97.30	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00
4	Crub and Gutter (2" Pan)	3,500	LF	\$ -	\$ 58.60	\$ 205,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 165,375.00
5	Asphalt Concrete (Trail)	650	TON	\$ -	\$ 127.35	\$ 82,777.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 157.20	\$ 102,180.00
6	Asphalt Concrete (Maintenance Road)	245	TON	\$ -	\$ 137.50	\$ 33,687.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 50,225.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 50,225.00
7	Relocate Drain Inlet	5	EA	\$ -	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 117,450.00
8	Remove Drain Inlet and Install offset Curb Inlet over existing Box Culvert	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10,440.00
9	1"x4" Header Board	17,200	LF	\$ -	\$ 6.05	\$ 104,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 149,640.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Sidewalk)	65	TON	\$ -	\$ 184.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 27,230.00
11	Asphalt Concrete (Roadway)	15	TON	\$ -	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 10,305.00
12	Class II Aggregate Base (Trail)	430	CY	\$ -	\$ 106.00	\$ 45,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 33,174.50
13	Class II Aggregate Base (Trail Shoulder)	220	CY	\$ -	\$ 126.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 167.85	\$ 36,927.00
14	Class II Aggregate Base (Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk)	45	CY	\$ -	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 185.60	\$ 8,352.00
Bid Schedule II Total:					\$ 645,706.05	\$ 606,315.00	\$ 659,050.00	\$ 667,500.00	\$ 724,295.00	\$ 810,545.00	\$ 786,783.50							
Bid Schedule III																		
1	Relocate Type 1-B Signal Standard	1	EA	\$ -	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	Relocate Pedestrian Push Button (PPB) Signal Standard	1	EA	\$ -	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
3	Relocate Advance Detector Loops	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 8,273.00	\$ 16,546.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Relocate Type 15 Traffic Signal	1	EA	\$ -	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Relocate Type 15 Streetlight	19	EA	\$ -	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 152,760.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 108,300.00
Bid Schedule III Total:					\$ 214,206.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 191,275.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 154,500.00							
Bid Schedule IV																		
1	2" Water Service	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 40,600.00
2	2" Backflow Device	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 8,676.00
3	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 80,089.00	\$ 80,089.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 94,900.00	\$ 94,900.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 67,254.00	\$ 67,254.00
4	Chinese Hackberry Trees	182	EA	\$ -	\$ 206.00	\$ 37,492.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 33,488.00
5	Madrone Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
6	Blue Oak Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ 206.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 552.00
7	Valley Oak Trees	11	EA	\$ -	\$ 206.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,024.00
8	Coast Oak Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,472.00
9	Mulch	750	CY	\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00
Bid Schedule IV Total:					\$ 213,668.00	\$ 269,625.00	\$ 264,200.00	\$ 186,775.00	\$ 342,960.00	\$ 185,475.00	\$ 211,216.00							
Bid Schedule V																		
1	Relocate Existing Project Location Signs	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
2	R-2 Sign on Existing Street Light	3	EA	\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
3	R-26 New sign/post on Telespar	1	EA	\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	
4	R-26 Sign on Existing Street Light	19	EA	\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00
5	R-81 New sign/post on Telespar	2	EA	\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00
6	Existing City Directional Sign	1	EA	\$ -	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	
7	Removable Ballards	4	EA	\$ -	\$ 357.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
8	Caltrans Detail 9	6	LF	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10.80
9	Caltrans Detail 22	7	LF	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00
10	Caltrans Detail 27	6	LF	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.0			